
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

1,612TOTAL

29

859

384

64

105

48
3BD-S321B

5BD-S331B
43

3BD-S331B

5BD-S321B

3BD-S321M

5BD-S331M
80

3BD-S331M

3BA-S321G

3BA-S331G

2021

ATRAI WAGON

HIJET

5BD-S321V

3BD-S321V

5BD-S331V

3BD-S331V

5BD-S321M

PIXIS VAN

SAMBAR

October 28, 2021CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

5040

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

The rear door glass of some cars is not coated with an undercoating bond (primer) 
due to improper control of the bonding process. Therefore, as the adhesive 
strength of the glass is weak, if a vehicle with this condition is continuously used, 
the adhesive portion may be peeled off, which causes an abnormal noise. In the 
worst case, the glass may fall off from the vehicle, which may result in traffic 
interference.


