Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	5040	DATE	October 28, 2021
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The rear door glass of some cars is not coated with an undercoating bond (primer) due to improper control of the bonding process. Therefore, as the adhesive strength of the glass is weak, if a vehicle with this condition is continuously used, the adhesive portion may be peeled off, which causes an abnormal noise. In the worst case, the glass may fall off from the vehicle, which may result in traffic interference.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BD-S321V	HIJET	2021	859
3BD-S321V			
5BD-S331V			384
3BD-S331V			
3BA-S321G	ATRAI WAGON		64
3BA-S331G			29
5BD-S321B	SAMBAR		48
3BD-S321B			
5BD-S331B			43
3BD-S331B			
5BD-S321M			105
3BD-S321M	PIXIS VAN		
5BD-S331M			80
3BD-S331M			
		TOTAL	1,612